TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release and Reassignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris N.A.		08/29/2009	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skylark Meats, LLC
Street Address:	4430 S. 110th Street
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68137
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2552566	
Registration Number:	2812115	O'BRIEN'S
Registration Number:	2555829	
Registration Number:	2555824	TASTE THE MAGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)577-0812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901-577-2180

Email: trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Walsh Johnson

Address Line 1: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2910330-16 HARRIS-SKYLARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0132

P \$115.00 2552566

900142579

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Walsh Johnson		
Signature:	/Valerie Walsh Johnson/		
Date:	09/04/2009		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Partial Release and Reassignment.Harris & Skylark#page1.tif source=Partial Release and Reassignment.Harris & Skylark#page2.tif source=Partial Release and Reassignment.Harris & Skylark#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0133

PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS dated 2009 by HARRIS N.A., as agent as hereinafter described;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, HARRIS N.A., as agent (the "Secured Party") with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 and Skylark Meats, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its mailing address at 4430 S. 110th Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68137 (the "Debtor") are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated August 29, 2005 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2005 at Reel 3185, Frame 0598, pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of, among other property, those certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interests in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration or trademark license, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

THIS IS A PARTIAL RELEASE ONLY; EXCEPT AS TO THE TRADEMARKS SPECIFICALLY RELEASED HEREBY, THE SECURITY INTEREST PERFECTED BY THE AFOREMENTIONED TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT IN EACH AND EVERY OTHER TRADEMARK CONTINUES IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT TO THE SAME EXTENT AS IF THIS PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS HAD NOT BEEN RECORDED.

2676015.01.02.B.doc 1601343

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Partial Release and Reassignment of Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS N.A., as Agent

Title Director

SCHEDULE A TO PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Marks	REG. NO.
Leprechaun (Logo)	2,552,566
O'Brien's	2,812,115
Shooter (Logo)	2,555,829
Taste the Magic	2,555,824

TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 09/04/2009